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Name, Vorname

Elbers, Bruno
Kublik, Peter
Forster, Hans-Jirgen

Zimmermann, Hans-Peter

Wegener, Rolf

Bar, Horst

Schmitz, Willi

Strunk, Dieter

Hahn, Josef
Wiesemann, Johannes
Schiinemann, Dirk
Flagge, Karl-Heinz
Lohmiiller, Ferdi
Cremer, Karl-Heinz
GroB, Rainer

Klein, Robert
Hilkenberg, Heiner
Wabersich, Marko
Nowak, Frank
Cordfulland, Uwe
Vahnenbruck, Karlheinz
Derrstappen, Heinz Willi
ClauB, Dieter

Funk, Heinz-Jirgen
Kotzur, Christian
Casper, Klaus
Genenger, Dieter
Jaeger, Klaus-Udo
Werner, H.Dieter
Hils, Wilfried
Dahlhauser, Dirk
Kortenhorn, Johannes
Woste, Andreas
Freimuth, Jirgen
Karut, Manfred
Duhme, Christel
Hieke, Ginther

Bruderschaft

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Lamb. Bienen

Seb. Schiefbahn

Seb. Eilendorf

Seb. Rahms

Hub. Wassenach

Rochus Réthgen

Martini Steinkirchen-Effeld
Seb. Rahms

Seb. Rott-Wied

Seb. Rott-Wied

Joh. Praest

Joh. Praest

Seb./Hub. Rheinbach
Dionysius Frelenberg
Joh. v. Nepomu Fettehenne
Corn. Geyen

Irmgardis Esserden

Joh. v. Nepomuk Alpsray
Seb. Leutesdorf

Hub. Kaunitz
Bernhardus Rossenray
Maria-Magdalena Boeckelt
Uldaricus Viersen-Diilken
Seb. Tiefenbroich

Viktor Birten

Hub. Rédelhausen
Lamb. Tischenbroich
Seb. Lechenich

Seb. Euskirchen

Hub. Bornheim-Waldorf
Hub. Buchholz

Joseph Haldern

Georg Dreilandereck
Seb. Kettig

Corn. Geyen

Lamb. Langenberg
Kreuz Hirtgen

X10

30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

Teiler

221
244
247
250
253
257
266
268
269
270
276
286
288
299
302
304
358
385
401
271
301
304
307
309
311
314
324
326
327
342
385
388
390
419
430
433
438

Ring

300
300
300
300
300
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
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Platz

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Name, Vorname

Rémgens, Franz-Josef
Robbers, Roel
Gressler, Gerd
Hiesker, Leonard
Bongers, Karl-Heinz
Kniest, Freddy
Rausch, Bernd
Becher, Wolfgang
Zimmermann, Peter
Ingenerf, Michael
Juchem, Hans-Peter
Eckhardt, Ulrich
Bongaerts, Gert
Welter, Heinz-Josef
Laubach, Herbert
Schénau, Werner
van Bihren, Rudolf
Zander, Christoph
Ohlert, Wilfried
Zeyen, Hans-Willi
Kirsch, Hans - Joachim
Kuntz, Frank
Descher, Bernhard
Scheeben, Willi
Schmalhorst, Franz
Zimmermann, Martin
Schmiicker, Josef
Jaeger, Johannes
Grohs, Jirgen
Grotzfeld, Regina
Reitz, Hans

Reintjes, Willi

Doum, Freddy
Schauff, Konrad
Koppers, Rainer
Jungblut, Werner
Wierzoch, Ralf
Wurth, Franz-Josef
Descher, Birgit
Langer, Hans-Werner
Dorsch, Heinz-Dieter
Kiinkels, Frank
Zelter, Gerhard

Bruderschaft

St. Seb. Setterich

B.S.V. Rees-Feldmark-Gr.-Bergsw.
St. Seb. Mayen

Heilige Familie Hamern-Lutum
St. Hub. Friesenrath

St. Georg Hiithum-Borghees
St. Fab./Seb. Osterwick

St. Hub. Buchholz

St. Hub. Duisburg-GroBenbaum
St. Joh. v. Nepomuk Alpsray
St. Seb. Gleuel

St. Seb. Obermendig
Historische Hiils

St. Seb. Brachtendorf

St. Hub. Berrenrath

St. Hub. Porz-Urbach

St. Ant. Kevelaer

St. Seb. Pier

St. Seb. Vernich

St. Seb. Lohausen

St. Seb. Waldbreitbach

St. Seb. Eilendorf

St. Hub. Rietberg

St. Hub. Nettekoven-Impekoven
St. Laur. Westerwiehe

St. Seb. Rahms

St. Seb. Eilendorf

St. Seb. Setterich

St. Seb. Ippendorf

St. Ant. Niederpleis

St. Seb. Vernich

St. Bernhardus Rossenray
Kgl. St. Hub. Lichtenbusch

St. Corn. Geyen

St. Ant. Kevelaer

St. Math. Viersen-Helenabrunn
St. Lamb. Langenberg

St. Seb. Thier

St. Hub. Rietberg

St. Seb. Duisburg-Rahm

St. Uldaricus Viersen-Diilken
St. Ant. Wegberg

St. Seb. Kettig

X 10

28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25

Teiler

479
297
308
334
336
336
339
340
352
369
385
387
409
423
438
450
560
308
316
327
341
353
358
360
378
378
379
382
400
401
416
423
456
483
495
534
628
306
329
330
332
334
338

Ring
298
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
297
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
296
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
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Platz

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Name, Vorname

Schaffrick, Siegfried
Himpler, Hans-Rainer
Abels, Franz-Josef
Damm, Ferdi
Kuchem, Heinz-Josef
Michels, Reinhard
Hinting, Lothar
ClaBen, Heinz-Josef
P6tz, Toni
Brockmann, Kurt
Schwarz, Roswitha
Wegner, Michael
HeBeler, Johannes
Bach, Arno

Kerst, Karl
Backhausen, Johannes
Messing, Georg
Jirgens, Peter
Hoberg, Klaus
Koziel, Franz-Peter
HenBen, Klaus
GeBmann, Heinz
Moritz, Karl-Heinz
Gildemeister, Wolfgang
Pelkmann, Meinolf
Parzefall, Johannes
Peglow, Karsten
Bongard, Karl
Wiirsch, Friedhelm
Meier, Lothar
Briinagel, Wolfgang
Venedey, Uli

Jung, Heinz-Wilhelm
Cramer, Rolf
Kawelowski, Thomas
Leitner, Alois
Jungherz, Karl Heinz
Hovestadt, Hubertus
Geisler, Harald
Fischer, Manfred
Bosbach, Jorg
Hemmers, Theo
Kempkens, Hans Jakob

Bruderschaft

St. Viktor Birten

St. Seb. Gymnich

St. Josef Huchem-Stammeln
St. Hub. Waurichen

St. Hub. Bornheim-Waldorf

St. Georg Dreildndereck

St. Irmgardis Esserden

St. Martini Steinkirchen-Effeld
St. Joh. v. Nepomu Fettehenne
B.S.V. Rees-Feldmark-Gr.-Bergsw.
St. Joh. Ahrem

St. Viktor Birten

St. Seb. Rahms

St. Seb. Buir

St. Hub. Duisburg-GroBenbaum
St. Hub. Porz-Urbach

St. Irmgardis Esserden

St. Hub. Duisburg-GroBenbaum
St. Seb. Lohausen

St. Bernhardus Rossenray

St. Ant. Wegberg

St. Seb./Georgius Rheinberg
St. Josef Huchem-Stammeln
St. Seb. Auerberg

St. Hub. Verl

St. Seb. Kénigsdorf

St. Seb. Schiefbahn

St. Seb. Gymnich

St. Seb. Euskirchen

St. Seb. Werl

St. Seb. Weilerswist

St. Joh. Millich

St. Donatus Pesch

St. Petrus Birkesdorf

St. Hub. Lommersum

St. Hub. Upsprunge

St. Kreuz Hiirtgen

Heilige Familie Hamern-Lutum
St. Lamb. Bienen

St. Hub. Nettekoven-Impekoven
St. Seb. Thier

St. Birgitten Marienbaum

St. Maria-Magdalena Boeckelt

X 10

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Teiler

338
354
358
380
383
389
395
406
425
426
430
434
446
448
466
470
477
545
323
325
328
341
349
350
366
392
396
404
406
422
423
424
444
455
461
471
473
475
485
493
555
597
713

Ring
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
293
293
293
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124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Name, Vorname

Baumanns, Rudolf
Klein, Franz-Josef
Schwark, Alfred
Eickhoff, Detlef
Kirsch, Giinter
Miiller, Heribert
Echterhoff, Reinhard
Doll, Rainer

Nonn, Thomas
Honerbach, Walter
Overkamp, Karl
Koppers, Wilhelm
Kelz, Peter
Mularczyk, Rudi
Hoépperner, Herbert
Kosfeld, Helmut
Baer, Johann
Pamin, Rudolf
Rippers, Franz
Wendel, Rainer
Jeratsch, Hermann
Bubner, Paul
Balduin, Harald-Josef
Adler, Friedhelm
Peeters, Eduard
Kramer, Toni
Hellebrandt, Johann
Knauf, Claus
Koenen, Karl Heinz
Biichler, Gerd
Schaufler, Hans
Hensen, Peter
Kerres, Beate
Nentwig, Rainer
Blomberg, Heino
Knobloch, Heinz
Kursch, Bruno
Hermsen, Burkhard
Briister, Michael
Keller, Hermann Josef
Peiffer, Hermann-Josef
Peters, Detlef

Baer, Hans-Theo

Bruderschaft

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Gereon Wirm

Seb. Rott-Wied

Seb. Euskirchen

Cos./Dam. Weiler-Volkhoven
Apollonia Eilendorf

Joh. Millich

Hub. Kaunitz

Seb. Kettig

Matth. Brohl am Rhein
Seb./Hub. Rheinbach

Seb. Buschhoven
Kosm./Damian. Hilm-Helsum
Seb. Auerberg

Matth. Brohl am Rhein
Matthaus Pattern

Georg Dreilandereck

Kun. Gymnich

Hub. Bell

Seb. Biiderich

Joh. Thiir

Hub. Upsprunge

Birgitten Marienbaum

Hub. Bornheim-Waldorf
Seb. Kdnigsdorf

Birgitten Marienbaum
Cos./Dam. Weiler-Volkhoven

Kgl. St. Hub. Lichtenbusch

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
B.S.V. Rees-Feldmark-Gr.-Bergsw.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Hub. Reudelsterz
Kosm./Damian. Hilm-Helsum
Seb. Thier

Seb. Menden

Gereon Wirm

Seb. Leutesdorf

Lamb. Bienen

Georg Dreilandereck

Seb. Werl

Seb. Schwerfen

Seb. Tiefenbroich

Seb. Pier

Notburga Viersen-Rahser
Martini Steinkirchen-Effeld
Kun. Gymnich

X 10

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

Teiler

311
370
380
382
389
394
396
402
412
412
414
417
419
424
428
428
440
449
465
465
473
474
484
489
497
506
515
519
525
549
573
590
591
629
399
403
411
419
428
432
457
462
466

Ring
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
292
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Hervorheben


Platz

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

Name, Vorname

Uhlisch, Axel
Mdiller, Josef
Krapp, Michael
Ferenzi, Franz-Josef
Nonn, Peter
Dickopp, Matthias
Kosfeld, Ralf

Tils, Michael

Tripp, Klaus

Drews, Wolfgang
Speicher, Jirgen
Gerke, Franz-Josef
Steffens, Norbert
Thiem, Edmund
Schwingeler, Stefan
Ingenerf, Hans-Peter
Hisgen, Christian
Liesenfeld, Reinhard
Ingenerf, Marlis
Franzen, Roland
Aymanns, Bernd
Woste, Markus
Baginski, Klaus
Kremers, Jakob
Ehlert, Rainer
Busch, Manfred
Bock, Heinrich
Lindenlauf, Dietmar
Helten, Riidiger
Zsambok, Harald
Puchelski, Hans
Hensen, Hans Leo
Mader, Wilibert
Schwarz, Hans-Hubert
Lohnert, Hans Willi
Kempkens, Emil
Wolf, Reiner

Ratz, Klaus

Birk, Hans-Dieter
Schéfer, Heinz
Wolters, Christoph
Schodder, Wilhelm
Werner, Wilfried

Bruderschaft

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Donatus Pesch

Seb. Obermendig

Seb. Solingen-Wald
Josef Huchem-Stammeln
Matth. Brohl am Rhein
Hub. Lommersum

Georg Dreilandereck
Seb. Kénigsdorf

Seb. Hitdorf

Hub. Rietberg

Seb. Mayen

Anna Telgte

Hub. Reudelsterz
Seb./Georgius Rheinberg
Seb. Vernich

Joh. v. Nepomuk Alpsray
Hub. Friesheim

Hub. Rédelhausen

Joh. v. Nepomuk Alpsray
Hub. Niederzissen

Ant. Kevelaer

Georg Dreilandereck
Seb. Kerpen

Joh. v. Nepomuk Alpsray
Seb. Euskirchen

Laur. Westerwiehe

Seb. Buschbell

Ant. Grefrath

Historische Hiils

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Hub. Porz-Urbach

Seb. Ensen-Westhoven
Gereon Wirm

Seb. Pier

Joh. Ahrem

Seb. Kerpen
Maria-Magdalena Boeckelt
Seb. Villip

Viktor Birten

Seb. Buschbell

Seb. Biiderich

Gereon Wirm

Seb. Kerpen

Seb. Euskirchen

X 10

22
22
22
22
22
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
20
20

Teiler

478
487
492
499
503
591
519
521
608
675
358
360
419
422
424
455
462
470
496
510
512
539
570
604
610
347
363
389
394
395
398
407
430
484
484
497
499
499
503
544
571
506
512

Ring
292
292
292
292
292
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
290
289
289
289
289
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210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

Name, Vorname

Hassels, Jorg
Zilleken, Hans-Peter
Marzi, Herbert
Berkowich, Stefan
Kempkens, Matthias
Heepen, Jirgen
Schlésser, Wilfried
Palka, Georg
Lindhauer, Heinz
Meurer, Thomas
Briihl, Lutz

Freese, Carl-Heinrich
Kempkens, Paul

van Nahmen, Josef
Ronken, Leo

Boell, Reinhold
Meier-to-Krax, Reiner
Stemmler, Johann-Wilhelm
Hafke, Rolf
Kolaczek, Franz Peter
Boguslawski, Bernd
Schiffer, Jirgen
Peltzer, Georg
Peters, Georg
Kénzler, Eckardt
Koppers, Paul
Gabiriel, Willi

Ritten, Frank
Klasener, Elmar
John, Karl-Ferdinand
Mehlkop, Peter
Dahmen, Hubert
Wolf, Hans Peter
Lahr, Glnter

Flock, Karl Heinz
Schumacher, Peter
Petrick, Dieter
Benden, Michael
Kusche, Michael
Koll, Manfred
Papon, Erwin
Wilbert, Wolfgang
FaBbender, Peter

Bruderschaft

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Seb. Biiderich

Joh. Ahrem

Hub. Niederzissen

Joh. Praest
Maria-Magdalena Boeckelt
Uldaricus Viersen-Diilken
Peter&Paul Rosellerheide-N.
Seb. Bonn-Sid

Laur. Westerwiehe

Hub. Rédelhausen

Seb. Solingen-Wald

Ant. Rechterfeld
Maria-Magdalena Boeckelt
Victor Xanten

Seb. Bad H6nningen

Hub. Lommersum

Hub. Verl

Seb. Buschbell

Seb. Hitdorf

Seb. Hitdorf

Joh. v. Nepomu Fettehenne
Hub. Friesheim

Reserve Bilk

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Viktor Birten

Seb. Tiefenbroich

Ant. Kevelaer

Donatus Pesch

Seb. Schiefbahn

Hub. Kaunitz

Hub. Nettekoven-Impekoven
Hub. Waurichen

Seb. Buir

Hub. Reudelsterz

Hub. Buchholz
Eustachius Karlich
Hub./Matth. Alfter

Arn. Arnoldsweiler

Hub. Waurichen

Hub. Hemmerich

Kreuz Hirtgen

Ant. Kevelaer
Seb./Georgius Rheinberg
Hub. Niederzissen

X 10

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
17
17
17
16
16
16

Teiler

518
522
546
554
555
587
598
600
622
716
416
422
438
453
457
494
541
603
710
539
552
576
456
457
464
496
509
421
428
446
447
449
501
524
683
407
496
787
570
648
506
586
615

Ring
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
289
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
287
287
287
287
287
287
287
286
286
286
286
285
285
285
285
285
285
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253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272

Name, Vorname

Bartl, Jirgen
Schneider, Michael
Schuck, Hans-Gerd
Berg, Eckhard
Kerres, Torsten
Ortmann, Robert
Busch, Rudolf
Laqua, Manfred
Settertobulte, Hans-Werner
Miottel, Ralf

Pollauf, Siegfried
Ketelaars, Heinz
Reiss, Bernd

Engeln, Heiner
Gans, Andreas
Timmermanns, Theo
Ingenerf, Josef
Hartmann, Wilfried
Majewski, Thomas
Herrmann, JOrg

Bruderschaft

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Hub. Porz-Urbach

Seb. Menden

Laur. Westerwiehe

Seb. Gleuel

Seb. Leutesdorf

Joh. Millich

Hub. Lommersum

Seb. Vernich

Laur. Westerwiehe

Seb. Vernich

Kun. Gymnich
Kosm./Damian. Hilm-Helsum
Seb. Menden

Viktor Birten

Hub. Verl

Seb. Setterich

Joh. v. Nepomuk Alpsray
Eustachius Karlich

Seb. Lohausen

Seb. Immigrath

X 10

23
16
16
15
16
14
15
14
12
14
13
13
13
18
11
11
10

6

3

6

Teiler

6553
778
526
509
695
514
606
586
491
605
619
783
800

1052
597
647

1121
532

6553

die Rangfolge wird bei gleicher Ringzahl und gleichem Schussbild durch Teilermessung

Ring
284
284
284
284
283
283
282
282
282
281
281
279
279
278
278
275
274
273
266
182
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